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VI Dubočica Open - 2020
Leskovac, 15 - 16/2/2020

Najbolji Takmicar

Muški, Otvoreno

1.  ČEPRKALO, Mihajlo 99 Vojvodina 2306 3
2.  SILADJI, Caba 90 Vojvodina 2301 3
3.  RATKOV, Nikola 99 Radnicki 1969 2210 3
4.  KLOBUCNIK, Tomas 90 SK DUKLA Banska Bystrica 1983 3
5.  ZIVKOVIC, Nemanja 03 Radnicki 1969 1949 3
6.  ZIVANOVIC, Uros 05 Dubocica 1913 3
7.  ZECEVIC, Djordje 03 Plivacki klub "Novi Sad" 1894 3
8.  SIMIC, Nikola 05 11. April 1892 3
9.  PESIC, Bratislav 03 Dubocica 1889 3

10.  DRAGOJLOVIC, Djordje 02 11. April 1878 3
11.  DERKOSKI, Filip 00 Swimming and Waterpolo Club Orion 1864 3
12.  KRTINIC, Marko 00 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1846 3
13.  LAZAREVIC, Nikola 03 Naisus 1830 3
14.  MILENOVIC, Nikola 02 Dubocica 1766 3
15.  KOLOVIC, Marko 02 Plivacki klub,,Polet" Sombor 1760 3
16.  BUKALOV, Nemanja 03 Plivacki klub,,Polet" Sombor 1755 3
17.  GRUJIC, Dusan 02 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1754 3
18.  STOJANOSKI, Andrej 94 PK Skopje 1711 3
19.  SIMONOVSKI, Ivan 00 Aqua Pro AMS 1708 3
20.  STANISAVLJEVIC, Petar 01 Dubocica 1645 3
21.  BOROJEVIC, Djordje 04 Poseidon 1631 3
22.  GASIC, Mihailo 04 11. April 1605 3
23.  PANTIC, Matija 04 11. April 1583 3
24.  CVETKOSKI, Stefan 04 PK Skopje 1581 3

DIMITRIJEVIC, Viktor 05 Leskovac 1581 3
26.  SALTIROVSKI, Filip 01 Swimming and Waterpolo Club Orion 1543 3
27.  RASKOVIC, Strahinja 03 11. April 1523 3
28.  KRSTIC, Lazar 02 Rasina 1522 3
29.  PILIPOVIC, Ognjen 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1518 3
30.  ILIC, Mihailo 03 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1459 3
31.  JOVANOVIC, Luka 07 11. April 1458 3
32.  MILIVOJEVIC, Dusan 02 11. April 1439 3
33.  PURIŠIĆ, Stefan 05 Olymp, BL 1437 3
34.  MITIC, Petar 07 Sveti Nikola 1428 3
35.  MARKOVIC, Andrej 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1402 3
36.  MILOSEVIC, Marko 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1377 3
37.  MIHAJLOVIC, Viktor 04 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1356 3
38.  SUBOTIC, Aleksandar 04 11. April 1340 3
39.  CIRKOVIC, Ognjen 04 11. April 1337 3
40.  JANKOVSKI, Jovan 06 Swimming and Waterpolo Club Orion 1324 3
41.  RAMADANI, Jasin 01 Swimming and Waterpolo Club Orion 1323 3

PAVLOVIC, Darko 05 Dubocica 1323 3
43.  KOVACEVIC, Konstantin 06 11. April 1296 3
44.  ZLATKOVIC, Arandjel 02 Leskovac 1292 3
45.  JOIC, Veljko 02 Leskovac 1269 3
46.  TODOROVIC, Marko 05 Nis 2005 1260 3
47.  STOJANOVIC, Marko 04 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1203 3
48.  DUDUKOVIC, Aleksa 05 Plivacki klub,,Polet" Sombor 1167 3
49.  OBRADOVIC, Ognjen 06 Dubocica 1164 3
50.  JOIC, Pavle 07 Leskovac 1146 3
51.  DJEKIC, Pavle 06 Dubocica 1136 3
52.  RISTIC, Marko 06 Dubocica 1125 3
53.  KARASKAKOVSKI, Andrej 05 PK Skopje 1113 3
54.  GJURETANOVIKJ, Nikola 07 Vardar 2018 1100 3
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55.  MILCIC, Stefan 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1099 3
56.  KOPANJA, Andrija 06 11. April 1085 3
57.  IVANOV, Ivaylo 06 Swimming Club Slavia 1075 3
58.  MARICIC, Jovan 01 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1074 3
59.  GJEKIKJ, Darko 05 PK Skopje 1072 3
60.  GANIC, Petar 07 Dubocica 1071 3
61.  JORDANOV, David 06 Swimming and Waterpolo Club Orion 1065 3
62.  YONINOV, Adrian 08 Swimming Club Invictus 1064 3
63.  CVIJETINOVIC, Lazar 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1047 3
64.  ZIVKOVIC, Mihajlo 04 Leskovac 1031 3
65.  KARAPANDZIN, Ivan 06 Delta 1029 3
66.  BJELOBRK, Andrija 07 11. April 1025 3
67.  STOJANOVSKI, Andrej 07 PK Skopje 1005 3
68.  STOJILJKOVIC, Dusan 06 Leskovac 1001 3
69.  TADIC, Djordje 08 Olymp, BL 996 3
70.  SOSIC, Nemanja 07 Delta 982 3
71.  MITROVIC, Aleksa 08 Dubocica 977 3
72.  TODOROV, Stefan 07 PK Vardar 8 975 3
73.  BOSHNAKOV, Dimitar 08 PK Skopje 973 3
74.  STOJILJKOVIC, Andrija 06 Leskovac 957 3
75.  NIKOLIC, Aleksandar 07 11. April 954 3
76.  BOGOJEVIC, Marko 06 Nis 2005 943 3
77.  LAJB, Mario 06 Poseidon 940 3
78.  MARINKOVIC, Vuk 09 Dubocica 939 3
79.  SOSIC, Ilija 07 Delta 926 3
80.  MILENOVIC, Mateja 08 Napredak 856 3
81.  ZEKIRI, Egzon 00 Swimming and Waterpolo Club Orion 821 3
82.  MILIVOJEVIC, Filip 06 Pirat 765 3
83.  JOVIC, Filip 06 Dubocica 756 3
84.  GERASIMOVSKI, Vasilij 09 Swimming and Waterpolo Club Orion 754 3
85.  MITIC, Bogdan 10 Sveti Nikola 751 3
86.  DJORDJEVIC, Danilo 06 Dubocica 748 3
87.  GECHEV, Valentin 08 Swimming Club Invictus 744 3
88.  MITEVSKI, Aleksej 07 Vardar 2018 732 3
89.  JORDANOVSKI KUSEV, Anatolij Demjan 07 Vardar 2018 727 3
90.  MIHAJLOVIC, Mateja 07 Nis 2005 721 3
91.  STOJILJKOVIC, Novak 08 Leskovac 708 3
92.  ALIPIEV, Valeri 09 Swimming Club Invictus 707 3

SVEDIC, Ognjen 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 707 3
94.  VELKOVSKI, Nikola 10 Plivacki Klub "Vardar" Skopje 702 3
95.  STOJMENOVIC, Marko 07 Dubocica 683 3
96.  BUKLESKI, Viktor 10 PK Skopje 674 3
97.  CEKOV, Petar 08 Vardar 2018 660 3
98.  GANIC, Pavle 09 Dubocica 652 3
99.  ARANDJELOVIC, Bogdan 10 Napredak 626 3

100.  MILADINOVIC, Veljko 09 Napredak 621 3
101.  DIMITROVSKI, Stefan 08 Vardar 2018 603 3
102.  SPASOJEVIC, Lazar 08 Poseidon 592 3
103.  TASEVSKI, Todor 08 Vardar 2018 571 3
104.  NIKOLIC, Ognjen 08 Dubocica 562 3
105.  DIMITRIJEVIC, Luka 10 Leskovac 561 3
106.  MANCEV, Emil 08 Swimming and Waterpolo Club Orion 560 3
107.  FILIPOVIC, Ognjen 07 Dubocica 553 3
108.  STANKOVSKI, Damjan 11 Plivacki Klub "Vardar" Skopje 539 3
109.  KRSTIC, Stefan 07 Leskovac 530 3
110.  IVKOVIC, Danijel 10 Poseidon 524 3
111.  GJOSEVSKI, Vedran 05 PK Vardar 8 519 3
112.  VELKOVSKI, Matej 09 Vardar 2018 490 3
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113.  TASEVSKI, Teodor 08 Vardar 2018 486 3
114.  SAZDOVSKI, Jovan 08 Swimming and Waterpolo Club Orion 485 3
115.  MILACIC, Lazar 11 Poseidon 481 3
116.  MARINKOVIC, Lazar 12 Dubocica 454 3
117.  JOKSIC, Ognjen 10 La Kolubara 449 3
118.  CEKOV, Vlatko 12 Vardar 2018 431 3

KOSTIC, Stefan 07 Leskovac 431 3
120.  KRSTIC, Nemanja 09 Leskovac 423 3
121.  DJORDJEVIC, Petar 09 Dubocica 414 3
122.  JANKOSKI, Milan 11 PK Vardar 8 400 3
123.  PECARSKI, Vuk 09 Dubocica 394 3
124.  STANKOVIC, Jakov 11 Dubocica 390 3
125.  MITROVIC, Nikola 10 Dubocica 377 3
126.  SPASIC, Ognjen 11 Sveti Nikola 352 3
127.  GALIĆ, Nikola 11 Olymp, BL 346 3
128.  STOJANOVIC, Antonije 08 Nis 2005 325 3
129.  ARSIC, Aleksa 12 Nis 2005 305 3
130.  JOVANOVIC, Aleksa 12 Dubocica 302 3
131.  JOVANOVIC, Vuk 09 Dubocica 291 3
132.  TOSIC, Vanja 12 Poseidon 266 3

MLADENOVIC, Dusan 11 Dubocica 266 3
134.  MILOSAVLJEVIC, Jovan 10 Nis 2005 250 3
135.  MARINKOVIC, Novak 12 Dubocica 222 3
136.  FILIPOVIC, Ilija 12 Dubocica 169 3
137.  KALJEVIC, Vukasin 11 Olymp, BL 153 3
138.  PEJCIC, Branislav 11 Nis 2005 138 3

Dečaci, 15 - 16 godina

1.  ZIVANOVIC, Uros 05 Dubocica 1913 3
2.  SIMIC, Nikola 05 11. April 1892 3
3.  BOROJEVIC, Djordje 04 Poseidon 1631 3
4.  GASIC, Mihailo 04 11. April 1605 3
5.  PANTIC, Matija 04 11. April 1583 3
6.  CVETKOSKI, Stefan 04 PK Skopje 1581 3

DIMITRIJEVIC, Viktor 05 Leskovac 1581 3
8.  PURIŠIĆ, Stefan 05 Olymp, BL 1437 3
9.  MARKOVIC, Andrej 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1402 3

10.  MILOSEVIC, Marko 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1377 3
11.  MIHAJLOVIC, Viktor 04 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1356 3
12.  SUBOTIC, Aleksandar 04 11. April 1340 3
13.  CIRKOVIC, Ognjen 04 11. April 1337 3
14.  PAVLOVIC, Darko 05 Dubocica 1323 3
15.  TODOROVIC, Marko 05 Nis 2005 1260 3
16.  STOJANOVIC, Marko 04 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1203 3
17.  DUDUKOVIC, Aleksa 05 Plivacki klub,,Polet" Sombor 1167 3
18.  KARASKAKOVSKI, Andrej 05 PK Skopje 1113 3
19.  MILCIC, Stefan 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1099 3
20.  GJEKIKJ, Darko 05 PK Skopje 1072 3
21.  CVIJETINOVIC, Lazar 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1047 3
22.  ZIVKOVIC, Mihajlo 04 Leskovac 1031 3
23.  GJOSEVSKI, Vedran 05 PK Vardar 8 519 3
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Dečaci, 13 - 14 godina

1.  PILIPOVIC, Ognjen 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1518 3
2.  JOVANOVIC, Luka 07 11. April 1458 3
3.  MITIC, Petar 07 Sveti Nikola 1428 3
4.  JANKOVSKI, Jovan 06 Swimming and Waterpolo Club Orion 1324 3
5.  KOVACEVIC, Konstantin 06 11. April 1296 3
6.  OBRADOVIC, Ognjen 06 Dubocica 1164 3
7.  JOIC, Pavle 07 Leskovac 1146 3
8.  DJEKIC, Pavle 06 Dubocica 1136 3
9.  RISTIC, Marko 06 Dubocica 1125 3

10.  GJURETANOVIKJ, Nikola 07 Vardar 2018 1100 3
11.  KOPANJA, Andrija 06 11. April 1085 3
12.  IVANOV, Ivaylo 06 Swimming Club Slavia 1075 3
13.  GANIC, Petar 07 Dubocica 1071 3
14.  JORDANOV, David 06 Swimming and Waterpolo Club Orion 1065 3
15.  KARAPANDZIN, Ivan 06 Delta 1029 3
16.  BJELOBRK, Andrija 07 11. April 1025 3
17.  STOJANOVSKI, Andrej 07 PK Skopje 1005 3
18.  STOJILJKOVIC, Dusan 06 Leskovac 1001 3
19.  SOSIC, Nemanja 07 Delta 982 3
20.  TODOROV, Stefan 07 PK Vardar 8 975 3
21.  STOJILJKOVIC, Andrija 06 Leskovac 957 3
22.  NIKOLIC, Aleksandar 07 11. April 954 3
23.  BOGOJEVIC, Marko 06 Nis 2005 943 3
24.  LAJB, Mario 06 Poseidon 940 3
25.  SOSIC, Ilija 07 Delta 926 3
26.  MILIVOJEVIC, Filip 06 Pirat 765 3
27.  JOVIC, Filip 06 Dubocica 756 3
28.  DJORDJEVIC, Danilo 06 Dubocica 748 3
29.  MITEVSKI, Aleksej 07 Vardar 2018 732 3
30.  JORDANOVSKI KUSEV, Anatolij Demjan 07 Vardar 2018 727 3
31.  MIHAJLOVIC, Mateja 07 Nis 2005 721 3
32.  SVEDIC, Ognjen 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 707 3
33.  STOJMENOVIC, Marko 07 Dubocica 683 3
34.  FILIPOVIC, Ognjen 07 Dubocica 553 3
35.  KRSTIC, Stefan 07 Leskovac 530 3
36.  KOSTIC, Stefan 07 Leskovac 431 3

Dečaci, 11 - 12 godina - 13 od 17 disciplina

1.  YONINOV, Adrian 08 Swimming Club Invictus 1064 3
2.  TADIC, Djordje 08 Olymp, BL 996 3
3.  MITROVIC, Aleksa 08 Dubocica 977 3
4.  BOSHNAKOV, Dimitar 08 PK Skopje 973 3
5.  MARINKOVIC, Vuk 09 Dubocica 939 3
6.  MILENOVIC, Mateja 08 Napredak 856 3
7.  GERASIMOVSKI, Vasilij 09 Swimming and Waterpolo Club Orion 754 3
8.  GECHEV, Valentin 08 Swimming Club Invictus 744 3
9.  STOJILJKOVIC, Novak 08 Leskovac 708 3

10.  ALIPIEV, Valeri 09 Swimming Club Invictus 707 3
11.  CEKOV, Petar 08 Vardar 2018 660 3
12.  GANIC, Pavle 09 Dubocica 652 3
13.  MILADINOVIC, Veljko 09 Napredak 621 3
14.  DIMITROVSKI, Stefan 08 Vardar 2018 603 3
15.  SPASOJEVIC, Lazar 08 Poseidon 592 3
16.  TASEVSKI, Todor 08 Vardar 2018 571 3
17.  NIKOLIC, Ognjen 08 Dubocica 562 3
18.  MANCEV, Emil 08 Swimming and Waterpolo Club Orion 560 3
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19.  VELKOVSKI, Matej 09 Vardar 2018 490 3
20.  TASEVSKI, Teodor 08 Vardar 2018 486 3
21.  SAZDOVSKI, Jovan 08 Swimming and Waterpolo Club Orion 485 3
22.  KRSTIC, Nemanja 09 Leskovac 423 3
23.  DJORDJEVIC, Petar 09 Dubocica 414 3
24.  PECARSKI, Vuk 09 Dubocica 394 3
25.  STOJANOVIC, Antonije 08 Nis 2005 325 3
26.  JOVANOVIC, Vuk 09 Dubocica 291 3

Dečaci, 10 godina - 9 od 17 disciplina

1.  MITIC, Bogdan 10 Sveti Nikola 751 3
2.  VELKOVSKI, Nikola 10 Plivacki Klub "Vardar" Skopje 702 3
3.  BUKLESKI, Viktor 10 PK Skopje 674 3
4.  ARANDJELOVIC, Bogdan 10 Napredak 626 3
5.  DIMITRIJEVIC, Luka 10 Leskovac 561 3
6.  IVKOVIC, Danijel 10 Poseidon 524 3
7.  JOKSIC, Ognjen 10 La Kolubara 449 3
8.  MITROVIC, Nikola 10 Dubocica 377 3
9.  MILOSAVLJEVIC, Jovan 10 Nis 2005 250 3

Dečaci, 9 godina i mlađi - 5 od 17 disciplina

1.  STANKOVSKI, Damjan 11 Plivacki Klub "Vardar" Skopje 539 3
2.  MILACIC, Lazar 11 Poseidon 481 3
3.  MARINKOVIC, Lazar 12 Dubocica 454 3
4.  CEKOV, Vlatko 12 Vardar 2018 431 3
5.  JANKOSKI, Milan 11 PK Vardar 8 400 3
6.  STANKOVIC, Jakov 11 Dubocica 390 3
7.  SPASIC, Ognjen 11 Sveti Nikola 352 3
8.  GALIĆ, Nikola 11 Olymp, BL 346 3
9.  ARSIC, Aleksa 12 Nis 2005 305 3

10.  JOVANOVIC, Aleksa 12 Dubocica 302 3
11.  TOSIC, Vanja 12 Poseidon 266 3

MLADENOVIC, Dusan 11 Dubocica 266 3
13.  MARINKOVIC, Novak 12 Dubocica 222 3
14.  FILIPOVIC, Ilija 12 Dubocica 169 3
15.  KALJEVIC, Vukasin 11 Olymp, BL 153 3
16.  PEJCIC, Branislav 11 Nis 2005 138 3


